ENGINEERING STANDARDS
Rosedale Products, Inc. IOM Issue Date: 27MAR96
3730 West Liberty Road 7_7_1 Multi Cart 150.wpd Revision: A
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 n:\iom\ Revision Date: 30May2003
Specification No.
7.7.1
PAGE:  1 of 6
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

HC22=Hastelloy C-22 TEV=Teflon Encapsulated Viton
TSW=Teflon Solid White
# Select Model Designation: 12-16-18-22-24-30-36-42-48
� Select Size Designation: 9 = 7/8"-9 (Models 12-30)
36 = 1"-8  (Models 36-48)
� Cart. Not required for Model 14
# Select Length:  10", 20", 30", or 40"
ENGINEERING STANDARDS
Rosedale Products, Inc. IOM Issue Date: 27MAR96
3730 West Liberty Road 7_7_1 Multi Cart 150.wpd Revision: A
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 n:\iom\ Revision Date: 30May2003
Specification No.
7.7.1
PAGE:  5 of 6
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Rosedale Engineering Standards are the property of Rosedale Products, Inc.  A Rosedale standard or copy thereof shall not be distributed (except with express approval of Rosedale
Products, Inc.) to any individual or firm beyond the intended recipient firm or individual.  Firms of individuals acting contrary to the above may be subject to suit, ineligibility for continued or
future employment, or removal from Rosedale's "Approved Manufacturers and Specialty Contractors List".
IV. Spare Parts Diagram
ENGINEERING STANDARDS
Rosedale Products, Inc. IOM Issue Date: 27MAR96
3730 West Liberty Road 7_7_1 Multi Cart 150.wpd Revision: A
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 n:\iom\ Revision Date: 30May2003
Specification No.
7.7.1
PAGE:  6 of 6
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Rosedale Engineering Standards are the property of Rosedale Products, Inc.  A Rosedale standard or copy thereof shall not be distributed (except with express approval of Rosedale
Products, Inc.) to any individual or firm beyond the intended recipient firm or individual.  Firms of individuals acting contrary to the above may be subject to suit, ineligibility for continued or
future employment, or removal from Rosedale's "Approved Manufacturers and Specialty Contractors List".
Rosedale Products, Inc.
3730 West Liberty Road
Ann Arbor, MI 48103  USA
734-665-8201
800-821-5373
Fax. 734-665-2214
Important Notice
Warranty:  In the event any Rosedale Products, Inc. filtration product is found to be defective in material, workmanship, or not
in conformance with any express warranty for a specific purpose, Rosedale's only obligation and your exclusive remedy, shall
be to repair, replace or refund the purchase price of such parts or products upon timely notification thereof and substantiation
that the product has been stored, maintained and used in accordance with Rosedale's written instructions.
EXCLUSIONS TO WARRANTY:  THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHER WARRANTY OF QUALITY, EXCEPT OF
TITLE AND AGAINST PATENT INFRINGEMENT.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:  Except as provided above, Rosedale shall not be liable or responsible for any loss or damage,
whether direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential, arising out of sale, use or misuse of Rosedale filtration products,
or the user's inability to use such products.
THE REMEDIES SET FORTH HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE.